

Saint Paul Road Improvements, Calmar Road to CTH HHH
Town of Calumet, Fond du Lac County, Wisconsin
Project Number: 1-0285-011
Bid Opening: July 17, 2025 10:00 AM
Engineer: Mary Jo Miller, P.E.



			Kartechner Brothers LLC Waupun, WI		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. Fond du Lac, WI		Relyco Plus, LLC DePere, WI	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
Base Bid 1 - Pulverize and Repave Saint Paul Road								
General Work								
1	Lump Sum Mobilization	1	\$18,516.00	\$18,516.00	\$20,250.00	\$20,250.00	\$81,500.00	\$81,500.00
2	Lump Sum Traffic Control	1	\$2,767.00	\$2,767.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	Linear Feet Saw Cutting	735	\$3.40	\$2,499.00	\$1.39	\$1,021.65	\$3.50	\$2,572.50
General Work Subtotal				\$23,782.00		\$23,021.65		\$90,072.50
Erosion Control and Surface Restoration								
4	Linear Feet Silt Fence	12,715	\$2.40	\$30,516.00	\$1.95	\$24,794.25	\$1.95	\$24,794.25
5	Each Culvert Pipe Checks	10	\$234.00	\$2,340.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
6	Each Ditch Checks	43	\$234.00	\$10,062.00	\$90.00	\$3,870.00	\$90.00	\$3,870.00
7	Lump Sum Provide Coffe Dams and Bypass Pumping for Culvert Removal/Replacement in Navigable Waterways (2)	1	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00
8	Tons Medium Rip Rap with Geotextile Fabric Both for Culverts as Noted and Ditching Kiel Road to Sta. 78+50	1,300	\$47.13	\$61,269.00	\$55.00	\$71,500.00	\$55.58	\$72,254.00
9	Lump Sum Topsoil, Fertilize, Seed and Provide Erosion Control Matting for all Disturbed Areas	1	\$64,183.00	\$64,183.00	\$17,325.00	\$17,325.00	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00
Erosion Control and Surface Restoration Subtotal				\$176,670.00		\$138,089.25		\$178,818.25
Culverts								
10	Linear Feet New 15"x21" Aluminized CMP for Field Entrances	440	\$64.40	\$28,336.00	\$74.00	\$32,560.00	\$81.10	\$35,684.00
11	Linear Feet Remove and Replace 15" x 21" Aluminized CMP for Driveways	247	\$65.00	\$16,055.00	\$72.00	\$17,784.00	\$85.50	\$21,118.50
12	Each New 15"x21" Aluminized CMP Apron End Walls	32	\$311.00	\$9,952.00	\$246.66	\$7,893.12	\$595.00	\$19,040.00
13	Linear Feet Remove and Replace 18-inch Aluminized CMP	101	\$63.00	\$6,363.00	\$79.96	\$8,075.96	\$96.00	\$9,696.00
14	Each New 18" Aluminized CMP Apron End Walls	4	\$356.00	\$1,424.00	\$262.04	\$1,048.16	\$625.00	\$2,500.00
15	Linear Feet 24-inch Aluminized CMP for Field Entrances	120	\$65.80	\$7,896.00	\$88.00	\$10,560.00	\$90.15	\$10,818.00
16	Each New 24" Aluminized CMP Apron End Walls	2	\$490.50	\$981.00	\$350.76	\$701.52	\$1,520.00	\$3,040.00
17	Linear Feet 36-inch Aluminized CMP for Field Entrance and Driveway Culvert Replacement	153	\$97.00	\$14,841.00	\$171.00	\$26,163.00	\$148.00	\$22,644.00
18	Each New 36" Aluminized CMP Apron End Walls	2	\$1,252.00	\$2,504.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,771.00	\$3,542.00
19	Linear Feet Remove and Replace 60-inch Aluminized CMP	50	\$585.00	\$29,250.00	\$381.08	\$19,054.00	\$328.00	\$16,400.00
20	Linear Feet Remove and Replace 52"x77"Aluminized CMP	90	\$371.50	\$33,435.00	\$479.00	\$43,110.00	\$383.00	\$34,470.00
21	Linear Feet Remove and Replace 72"x113" Aluminized CMP	68	\$558.00	\$37,944.00	\$683.00	\$46,444.00	\$550.00	\$37,400.00
22	Lump Sum Extend Existing 36" Cross Culvert (5') and Regrade East End Approx. Sta. 18+25	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,635.00	\$1,635.00
23	Lump Sum Extend Existing 48" Culvert (10') and Regrade NE Corner Kiel Road Intersection	1	\$6,695.00	\$6,695.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,765.00	\$3,765.00
24	Lump Sum Provide Tee and 5-foot Extensions to 18" Culvert and Regrade at NW Corner Kiel Road Intersection	1	\$4,440.00	\$4,440.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
25	Each Install New Irrigation Lines (Materials Provided by Tasch)	3	\$1,740.00	\$5,220.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,110.00	\$12,330.00
Culverts Subtotal				\$208,586.00		\$225,943.76		\$237,482.50
Roadway Improvements								
26	Lump Sum Strip Vegetation from Shoulders	1	\$6,835.00	\$6,835.00	\$76,621.35	\$76,621.35	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
27	Lump Sum Strip Topsoil for Construction of New Gravel Field Entrances, Ditching and Areas where Roadway is to be Widened (Kiel Intersection and North of Kiel on East Side)	1	\$4,762.00	\$4,762.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
28	Square Yards Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement	35,733	\$1.00	\$35,733.00	\$0.25	\$8,933.25	\$0.25	\$8,933.25
29	Lump Sum Coordination with Town and Application of Base One Stabilizer to Pulverized Asphalt in Accordance with Manufacturer's Recommendations (Base One Material to be Supplied by the Town)	1	\$4,090.00	\$4,090.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
30	Lump Sum Grade and Compact Pulverized Material	1	\$18,881.00	\$18,881.00	\$12,450.00	\$12,450.00	\$12,450.00	\$12,450.00
31	Lump Sum Remove Concrete Pad Adjacent to Saint Paul Church Entrance	1	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
32	Tons 1.25-inch Dense Graded Base Course Material for Final Road Grading (Only if needed to meet proposed roadway typical cross section)	1,000	\$15.99	\$15,990.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$18.40	\$18,400.00
33	Linear Feet Ditch Grading	5,480	\$5.20	\$28,496.00	\$6.00	\$32,880.00	\$9.00	\$49,320.00
34	Each Remove Existing Field Entrance	8	\$990.00	\$7,920.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
35	Tons Add/Reconstruct 36-foot-wide Gravel Field Entrances (14) and Provide Transition to Existing Gravel Driveways, 3/4" Dense Graded Base Course Material	2,100	\$15.64	\$32,844.00	\$21.50	\$45,150.00	\$20.29	\$42,609.00
36	Square Yards Remove and Replace Existing Asphalt Driveway Aprons (2 Each 3.5" Thick Asphalt) to Right-of-Way	40	\$212.00	\$8,480.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
37	Square Yards Prepare and Add 4-inch Thick Asphalt to Tasch Driveways North of Kiel Road	1,800	\$16.19	\$29,142.00	\$17.70	\$31,860.00	\$19.70	\$35,460.00
38	Square Yards 4-inch Thick Asphalt Paving, Binder and Surface Courses (Provide one foot wide asphalt bump outs to all gravel drives and field entrances)	40,200	\$16.73	\$672,546.00	\$15.50	\$623,100.00	\$15.50	\$623,100.00
Roadway Improvements Subtotal				\$866,714.00		\$898,094.60		\$859,172.25
TOTAL PROPOSAL BASE BID 1				\$1,275,752.00		\$1,285,149.26		\$1,365,545.50
ADDITIONAL UNIT PRICES- Excavation of Unsuitable Soils as Needed Based on Proof Roll Results								
1	Per Cubic Yard Excavation of Unsuitable Soil, Backfill with 1.25" Dense Graded Base, Grade and Compact			\$70.00		\$59.00		\$100.00